
NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT TRANSPORTATION                                                                                                         TELEPHONE 
LIST Updated Nov. 24, 2015 

COUNTY #  COUNTY MAINTENANCE #  AAH COORDINATOR  Phone / email  

00 Alamance  336-570-6815  Ann Bratton /  
336-570-6815 

eabratton@ncdot.gov  

01 Alexander  828-632-2164  Joy Martin  
704-876-3947  

jmartin@ncdot.gov 

02 Alleghany  336-372-2206  Curtis Riggans  
336-835-4241  

ccriggans@ncdot.gov 

03 Anson  704-694-2436  Tiffanie Mullis / Melissa Boyce  

704-218-5100 
tmullis@ncdot.gov 

maboyce@ncdot.gov 

04 Ashe  336-246-5287  Steve Gentry  
336-903-9146  

svgentry@ncdot.gov 

05 Avery  828-733-2776  Olivia Pilkington 
828-268-6022  

olpilkington@ncdot.gov 

06 Beaufort  252-946-3054  Tracie Smith 
252-946-3689 

traciesmith@ncdot.gov 

07 Bertie  252-794-4356  Wanda Castelloe  
252-332-4021 

wcastelloe@ncdot.gov  

08 Bladen  910-862-3396  Becky White  
910-642-3760 

bswhite@ncdot.gov 

09 Brunswick  910-754-6527  Fran Bridges / Debbie Herzig 
910-754-6527 

djherzig@ncdot.gov 

10 Buncombe  828-298-0397  Dana Woodard  
828-298-0390  

dwoodard@ncdot.gov 

11 Burke  828-438-6274  Layla Conley  
828-438-6274  

lkconley1@ncdot.gov 

12 Cabarrus  704-436-9316  Nicole Austin / Terry Morgan 

704-983-4360 
nlaustin@ncdot.gov 

temorgan@ncdot.gov 

13 Caldwell  828-726-2512  Olivia Pilkington  
828-268-6022  

olpilkington@ncdot.gov 

14 Camden  252-331-4778  Judy Johnson  
252-331-4737 

judyJohnson@ncdot.gov 

15 Carteret  252-223-4811  Niki Bell / David Sawyer 
252-514-4716  

nwbell@ncdot.gov  

16 Caswell  336-694-6101  Cindy Schrodt  
336-694-6101  

cschrodt@ncdot.gov 

17 Catawba  828-466-5519  Mike Watson  
704-748-2400  

mwatson@ncdot.gov 

18 Chatham  919-742-3431  Devon McKinnon 
336-318-4002  

dcmckinnon@ncdot.gov 

19 Cherokee  828-837-2742  Rhonda Trantham 
828-837-2742  

rmtrantham@ncdot.gov 

20 Chowan  252-221-4229  Georgia Cutler  
252-789-6150 

gcutler@ncdot.gov 

21 Clay  828-389-8532  Jennifer Deyton  
828-389-8532  

jrdeyton@ncdot.gov 

22 Cleveland  704-480-5425  Harold Bridges / Gina Bradshaw 

704-480-5425 
hbridges@ncdot.gov 

gmbradshaw@ncdot.gov 

23 Columbus  910-642-7597  Becky White 
910-642-3760 

bswhite@ncdot.gov  

24 Craven  252-514-4731  Niki Bell / 

252-514-4716 

 nwbell@ncdot.gov  

25 Cumberland  910-486-1421  Evelyn Proctor  
910-486-1496  

eproctor@ncdot.gov 

26 Currituck  252-453-2721  Judy Johnson  
252-331-4737  

judyJohnson@ncdot.gov 
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27 

Dare (Manteo)  252-473-2990  
Judy Johnson 

252-331-4737  
judyJohnson@ncdot.gov Dare (Buxton)             252-995-5515  

28 Davidson  336-224-3200  Jeanie Evans/ Lisa Moorefield 
336-224-3200  

lmoorefield@ncdot.gov 

29 Davie  336-751-2400  Julie Leonard  
336-751-2400 

jleonard@ncdot.gov 

30 Duplin  910-296-8703  Dean Butts  
910-296-8705 

 dmbutts@ncdot.gov 

31 Durham  919-477-2814  Kathi Bowes  
919-477-2814  

kmbowes@ncdot.gov 

32 Edgecombe  252-583-4240 Jo Roberson / Kristian Wollett  

252-583-4230 

bjroberson@ncdot.gov 

33 Forsyth  336-896-2350  Ellen Brown 

336-896-2350  

mebrown5@ncdot.gov  

34 Franklin  919-496-3212  Denise Frazier/ Spencer Ellis  
252-492-0111 

drfrazier@ncdot.gov 

35 Gaston  704-922-3777  Wendy Willis  
704-922-3777 

wwillis@ncdot.gov  

36 Gates  252-357-0844  Judy Johnson 
252-331-4737  

judyJohnson@ncdot.gov 

37 Graham  828-479-3520  Karen Duckett  
828-479-3520  

keduckett@ncdot.gov 

38 Granville  919-693-8164  Debra Allen  
919-693-8164 

 dhallen@ncdot.gov 

39 Greene  252-747-3933  Beverly Daniels / 
252-527-0053 

bhdaniels@ncdot.gov 

40 

Guilford (East)  336-375-5475  
Cindy Skenes /  

336-375-5475  
cskenes@ncdot.gov 

 Guilford (West)  336-668-2464  

41 Halifax  252-583-4240 Kristian Wollett 

252-583-4230 

kwollett@ncdot.gov  

42 Harnett  910-893-4020  Evelyn Proctor 
910-486-1496 

eproctor@ncdot.gov  

43 Haywood  828-456-5633  Tonya Norman  
828-456-5633 

mtnorman@ncdot.gov  

44 Henderson  828-694-7971  Laurie Plemmons 
828-891-7911 

lplemmons@ncdot.gov  

45 Hertford  252-332-2765   Wanda Castelloe 
252-332-4021  

wcastelloe@ncdot.gov 

46 Hoke  910-875-3952  Joanna Peele  
910-944-7621  

jpeele@ncdot.gov 

47 Hyde  252-926-3676  Georgia Cutler  
252-789-6150 

gcutler@ncdot.gov  

48 Iredell  704-876-1696  Joy Martin  
704-876-3947  

jmartin@ncdot.gov 

49 Jackson  828-586-6019  Mildred Turpin 
828-631-5599 

mturpin@ncdot.gov  

50 Johnston  919-934-6176  Leigh Ann Norris / 

919-739-5300 
lanorris@ncdot.gov 

  

51 Jones  252-448-3711  Beverly Daniels 

252-527-0053  
bhdaniels@ncdot.gov 

 

52 Lee  919-775-3122  Joanna Peele  

910-944-7621 
jpeele@ncdot.gov  

 

53 Lenoir  252-527-6422  Beverly Daniels 

252-527-0053  
bhdaniels@ncdot.gov 

 

54 Lincoln  704-735-5212  Mike Watson  
704-748-2400  

mwatson@ncdot.gov 
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55 Macon 828-524-2517 Rebecca Hartsell 
828-524-2517 

Rhartsell@ncdot.gov 

56 Madison 828-649-2222 Anna Ponder 
828-649-2222 

aponder@ncdot.gov 

57 Martin  252-792-2503  Georgia Cutler  
252-789-6150  

gcutler@ncdot.gov 

58 McDowell  828-652-4024  Lakie Arrowood  
828-652-4024 

larrowood@ncdot.gov  

59 

Mecklenburg-East-I77 980-523-0110  
Rachel Helms 

980-523-0086 
Rehelms4@ncdot.gov 

 Mecklenburg-West-I77  980-523-0160 

60 Mitchell  828-765-2262  Janice Sparks  
828-765-2262  

jsparks@ncdot.gov 

61 Montgomery  336-318-4000  Devin McKinnon 
910-582-7075 

dcmckinnon@ncdot.gov   

62 Moore  910-947-2233  Joanna Peele  
910-944-7621 

jpeele@ncdot.gov  

63 Nash  252-459-2762  Kristine Collier  
252-459-2128 

ktcollier@ncdot.gov 

64 New Hanover  910-341-0500  Chris Law / April Lockamy 

910-341-0500 
cjlaw@ncdot.com 

arlockamy@ncdot.gov  

65 Northampton  252-534-4031  Wanda Castelloe  
252-332-4021 

wcastelloe@ncdot.gov 

66 Onslow  910-455-3777  Jan Manning  
910-455-3777  

jmmanning@ncdot.gov 

67 Orange  919-732-4330  Angela Tilson  
919-732-4330  

aktilson@ncdot.gov 

68 Pamlico  252-745-3731  Niki Bell 
252-514-4716  

nwbell@ncdot.gov 

69 Pasquotank  252-331-4778  Judy Johnson 
252-331-4737  

judyJohnson@ncdot.gov 

70 Pender  910-259-5413  Rose Lanier 
910-259-5413 

rlanier@ncdot.gov  

71 Perquimans  252-426-7108  Judy Johnson  
252-331-4737 

judyJohnson@ncdot.gov  

72 Person  336-599-5255  Dara Lockamy  
336-599-5255 

dlockamy@ncdot.gov  

73 Pitt  252-830-3142  Tracie Smith  
252-946-3689  

traciesmith@ncdot.gov 

74 Polk  828-894-8980  Laurie Plemmons 
828-891-7911  

lplemmons@ncdot.gov 

75 Randolph  336-318-4056  Devon McKinnon 
336-318-4000  

dcmckinnon@ncdot.gov 

76 Richmond  910-997-9164  Darlene Johnson  
910-582-7075 

Djohnson2@ncdot.gov  

77 Robeson  910-618-5543  Margie Davis / Pam Smith 

910-618-5546  
msdavis@ncdot.gov 
prsmith@ncdot.gov 

78 Rockingham  336-634-5642  Rhonda Presnell  
336-634-5644  

rpresnell@ncdot.gov 

79 Rowan  704-630-3240  Helen Medlin 
704-630-3240  

hmedlin@ncdot.gov 

80 Rutherford  828-286-3433  Rachel Edwards 
828-286-3433  

rmedwards@ncdot.gov 

81 Sampson  910-592-1434  Diane Holland / Dennis Long 
910-592-1434 

dbholland@ncdot.gov  

82 Scotland  910-369-2645  Darlene Johnson  
910-582-7075  

Djohnson2@ncdot.gov 

83 Stanly  704-983-5146  Nicole Austin / Terry Morgan  
704-983-4360 

nlaustin@ncdot.gov  
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84 Stokes  336-593-8541  Regina McHone / Krista White 

336-593-8541  
rmchone@ncdot.gov 
khwhite@ncdot.gov 

85 Surry  336-386-8273  Curtis Riggans  
336-835-4241 

ccriggans@ncdot.gov  

86 Swain  828-488-3683  Allison Edwards 
828-321-4105  

alliedwards@ncdot.gov 

87 Transylvania  828-862-4736  Laurie Plemmons 
828-891-7911 

lplemmons@ncdot.gov  

88 Tyrrell  252-797-4598  Georgia Cutler  
252-789-6150 

gcutler@ncdot.gov  

89 Union  704-218-5140 Tiffanie Mullis / Melissa Boyce  

704-218-5100  
tmullis@ncdot.gov 

maboyce@ncdot.gov 

90 Vance  252-438-8410  Denise Frazier / Spencer Ellis 
252-492-0111  

drfrazier@ncdot.gov 

91 

Wake (Raleigh)  919-733-4768  
Jackie Bullock  

919-733-7759 
Jcbullock1@ncdot.gov  Wake (Bunn)  919-496-2277  

92 Warren  252-257-3938  Denise Frazier / Spencer Ellis 
252-492-0111  

drfrazier@ncdot.gov 

93 Washington  252-797-4598  Georgia Cutler  
252-789-6150  

gcutler@ncdot.gov 

94 Watauga  828-265-5378  Olivia Pilkington 
828-268-6022  

olpilkington@ncdot.gov 

95 Wayne  919-739-5330  Leigh Ann Norris 

919-739-5300 
lanorris@ncdot.gov 

 

96 Wilkes  336-903-9154  Steve Gentry  
336-903-9146  

svgentry@ncdot.gov 

97 Wilson  252-237-6164  Kristine Collier  
252-459-2128 

ktcollier@ncdot.gov  

98 Yadkin  336-679-2242  Curtis Riggans  
336-835-4241  

ccriggans@ncdot.gov 

99 Yancey  828-682-2441  Suzy Mace  
828-682-2441  

smace@ncdot.gov 

 
AAH VOLUNTEERS:             

1. Call your AAH coordinator for all matters pertaining to your adopted highway.  

2. It’s preferred that cleanup reports be submitted online at https://apps.ncdot.gov/aah  

3. Call 1-800-331-5864 to report your cleanup and request NCDOT to pick up your orange bags; you will need to 
provide your name, phone number, 2 digit county number, 4 digit contract number, date of cleanup, number of 
workers, time worked, and number of bags with trash. All bags with items for recycling are handled separately by 
the AAH group. 

RALEIGH: 1-800-331-5864 
http://www.ncdot.gov/programs/AAH/ 
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